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Effective from April 1, 2025

Airport Fees

Landing and Take-off Charges

Aircraft Weight Business Aviation General Aviation
Up to 25 tons 1.66 €/ton 3.32 €/ton

Over 25 tons 3.52 €/ton 7.04 €/ton

Passenger Fees

Adults Reduced (2-12 years)
EU Flights 343 € 1.72 €
Non-EU Flights 7.62 € 3.81 €

1.00 € (Municipal fee, law 350 of 24.12.2003)

Additional fee per paying passenger: 6.50 €, 0.50 € (Airport Fire Service Fee, Law 296 of 27.12.2007)

composed of: 5.00 € (F.S.S.R. 0f 27.10.2007 - INPS)

P.R.M. (Passengers with reduced mobility) 2.74 €

Passengers aged 0-2 years are exempt from boarding fees.

Security Tax

Per departing passenger | 3.50 €

Parking Charges

First 2 hours Free

From the 3rdhour 0.07 €/ton/hour or part thereof

This tariff schedule is effective from April 1, 2025, and is mandatory for all aircraft landing or taking off
at Villanova d’Albenga Airport. Charges are based on the maximum takeoff weight (MTOW) as stated in
the aircraft's airworthiness certificate.

Fees are also applicable for aircraft in hangar or on apron. These are calculated based on the MTOW and
are charged per hour or part thereof.

Additional charges apply for the use of common infrastructure and facilities used for passenger
boarding, disembarkation, and reception. Fees are paid directly by the carrier, which may pass them on
to the passengers. Charges also apply to passengers using private or tourism aircraft.




Coordination Services*

Coordination services for landing and departure

Aircraft Weight

Up to 25 tons

5.80 €/ton

Over 25 tons

12.32 €/ton

Coordination services for parking

From the 1st hour until the 5thday

0.58 €/ton/hour or part thereof

After the 5t day

0.48 €/ton/hour or part thereof

*The coordination services fee includes:

- Supervision and security for parked aircraft and airport grounds

- Management of landing and departure slots
- Administrative support for state authorities
- Administrative assistance for fuel exports

- Desk assistance and related services

- Documentation services (flight plans, flight dispatching, and all related cargo, passenger, and

freight manifests, single declarations

For annual stays, Riviera Airport S.p.A. reserves the right to negotiate directly with its customers the

application of flat rates for coordination services.

Extended Airport Operating hours

First hour of extension 295.00 €
Each additional hour 100.00 €
For third-party services

Tower Services (ATS)

Per hour or part thereof | 110.00 €
Firefighters

1 hour 451.88 €

2 hours 897.88 €

3 hours 1,343.88 €

Fees for coordination services as indicated in the respective table are also applicable.
Clients are informed that the coordination service fees are subject to changes at the sole discretion of

the airport operator.

By publishing this tariff schedule on the airport's website, it is considered fully known and accepted by

the operator.




